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1
Decision/action requested

As noted in the attachment, the ITU-T SG 4 has established "a centralized approach to specifying the framework and principles for NGN management of FCAPS interfaces in support of the NGN FG non-management deliverables." Below is an email announcing the Focus Group and noting how to join this initiative, by sending an email to the chair. The Focus Group works by conference call with the next call scheduled for 13 December.
2
References

Release 6 TSs, especially those related to IMS

3
Rationale

As 3GPP IMS is a candidate to play a significant role in NGN, the SA5 chair recommends the participation of SA5 delegates in this initiative.
4
Detailed proposal

Subject: [Fwd: NGN Management Focus Group]

Date: Thu, 28 Oct 2004 12:05:17 +0100

From: Mike Truss <Michael.Truss@motorola.com>

To: LI Yewen <liyewen@chinamobile.com>,"Toche, Christian [SUNP:R900:EXCH]"<toche@asiapacificm02.nt.com>,"Kari.T.Ronka" <kari.t.ronka@nokia.com>, karl-heinz.nenner@t-mobile.net,"'Thomas Tovinger (LN/EAB)'" <thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com>,"'Istvan. Aba (E-mail)'" <istvan.aba@T-MOBILE.AT>,Schmidt Joerg-QSWI3169 <J.Schmidt@motorola.com>,"'Olaf Pollakowski'" <olaf.pollakowski@icn.siemens.de>,"'Ulf Hübinette (LI/EAB)'" <ulf.hubinette@ericsson.com>,Goermer Gerald <gerald.goermer@siemens.com>, Tommy.R.Berggren@TELIA.SE,Mike Truss <Michael.Truss@motorola.com>

CC: "Sidor, Dave [NC1:1A12:EXCH]"<djsidor@americasm01.nt.com>

Dear SA5 Leaders,

Please find below notice regarding the first electronic meeting of the ITU-T

NGN Management Focus Group .

I will be unable to attend to give the 3GPP perspective, If any of you would

like to attend please let Dave know.

Best Regards

--

Mike Truss

Motorola OSSD Standards

Blackrock , Cork, Ireland.

Tel:  +353-21-4511327

Fax: +353-21-4357635

Home Office: +353-21-4375932

E-mail: Michael.Truss@motorola.com

    ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Subject: NGN Management Focus Group

Date: Fri, 22 Oct 2004 13:25:49 -0400

From: "Dave Sidor"<djsidor@nortelnetworks.com>

Organization: Nortel Networks

To: "*Lam, Kam" <hklam@lucent.com>, "*Richardson, Tony" <sts@anglianet.co.uk>,

     "*Wijnen, Bert" <bwijnen@lucent.com>,

     "*Tse, Edwin" <lmcedts@LMC.ERICSSON.SE>,

     "*Truss, Michael" <Michael.Truss@Motorola.com>,

     "*Mak, Leen" <lmak@lucent.com>,

     "*Chisholm, Sharon" <schishol@nortelnetworks.com>,

     "*Sidor, Dave" <djsidor@nortelnetworks.com>,

     "*Raman, Lakshmi" <Lakshmi.Raman@radisys.com>,

     "*Schmidt, Jorg" <J.Schmidt@Motorola.com>,

     "*Pecha, Pascale" <ppecha@telcordia.com>,

     "*Caryer, Geoff" <geoff@caryer.co.uk>,

     "*Flemisch, Felix" <felix.flemisch@siemens.com>,

     "*Creaner, Martin" <mcreaner@tmforum.org>,

     "*Fargano, Mike" <Michael.Fargano@qwest.com>,

     "*Caryer, Geoff" <geoff.caryer@btinternet.com>,

     "*Choe, Young-Han" <young-han.choe@itu.int>,

     "*Qi, Feng" <qifeng@bupt.edu.cn>, "*Mak, Leen" <lmak@lucent.com>,

     "*Cherkesov, Dmitry" <dvc@niir.ru>,

     "*FUJII, Nobuo" <fujii.nobuo@lab.ntt.co.jp>,

     "*Baker, Baker" <om-dir@net.sy>, "*Raman, Lakshmi" <lraman@teraburst.com>,

     "*Johannessen, Knut" <knut-hakon.johannessen@telenor.com>,

     "*Smith, Ken" <ken.smith@verizon.com>, "*Mak, Leen" <lmak@lucent.com>,

     "*Dini, Petre" <pdini@cisco.com>, "*Levine, Paul" <plevine@patmedia.net>,

     "*Taylor, David" <david_taylor@agilent.com>,

     "*Chisholm, Sharon" <schishol@nortelnetworks.com>,

     *LE VIOL Renee FTRD/RTA/LAN <renee.leviol@rd.francetelecom.com>,

     "*List, SG4 general" <tsg4gen@itu.int>,

     "*List, WP 1/4" <tsg4wp1gen@itu.int>, "*List, WP 2/4" <tsg4wp2gen@itu.int>,

     "*List, WP 3/4" <tsg4wp3gen@itu.int>, "*List, Q 10/4" <tsg4wp2q10@itu.int>,

     "*Blondeau, Sophie" <sophie.blondeau@itu.int>

Colleagues,

SG 4 is now the parent SG of a new focus group for NGN Management. The

creation of this focus group is the result of a request from the FGNGN

to the SG 4 Management Team which together with the TSB Director and

TSAG Chairman approved its establishment in the week prior to the WTSA.

For further information, I have attached a status report

(FGNGN-ID-00238), including the FG terms of reference, that I provided

to the last FGNGN meeting. The logistics of the first (electronic)

meeting of the FG is as follows:

Date: Tuesday, 2 November 2004

Time: 1900-2100 CET (Geneva), 1300-1500 ET (New York)

Bridge: +1 972 684 5257

Passcode: 3573628#

An agenda and possibly additional information will be sent to these

mailing lists prior to the meeting. A separate FG mailing list and

web/ftp site is also being planned.

Please join us.

Dave Sidor

SG 4 Chairman

Tel: +1 919 997 3628

Email: djsidor@nortelnetworks.com

    ---------------------------------------------------------------------
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